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ALVORD AND ALVORD JuL 2605 12-31 PM
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
1050 SEvENTEENTH STREET, R SURFACE TRANSPORTATION BOARD
SuUITE 301 v
WASHINGTON, D.C.
ELIAS C. ALVORD (1942) 20036 OF COUNSEL
ELLSWORTH C. ALVORD (1964) —_— URBAN A. LESTER

(202) 393-2266
FAX (202) 393-2156

E-MAIL alvordlaw@aol.com

July 20, 2005

Mr. Vernon A. Williams
Secretary

Surface Transportation Board
Washington, D.C. 20423

Dear Mr. Williams:

Enclosed for recordation pursuant to the provisions of 49 U.S.C. Section
11301(a) are two (2) copies of a Full Release of Security Interest, -dated as of
July 12, 2005 a secondary document as defined in the Board's Rules for the
Recordation of Documents.

The enclosed document relates to the Pledge Agreement, previously filed
with the Commission under Recordation Number 14090-D.

The name and address of the party to the enclosed document are:

Pledgee: Knights of Columbus
1 Columbus Plaza
New Haven, CT 06510

[Pledgor: National Cooperative Services Corporation
2201 Cooperative Way
Herndon, VA 20171]




" Mr. Vernon A. Williams
July 20, 2005
Page Two

A description of the railroad equipment covered by the enclosed document
115 gondola railcars within the series WFAX 83510 — WFAX 83653 and
WFAX 86625 — WFAX 86642
A short summary of the document to appear in the index is:

Full Release of Security Interest

Also enclosed is a check in the amount of $33.00 payable to the order of
the Surface Transportation Board covering the required recordation fee.

Kindly return stamped copies of the enclosed document to the
undersigned.
Very truly r
N
Robert W. Alvord

RWA/anm
Enclosures




RECORD-TION NO.

\40(16 g1 B

FULL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST 0 05 12-31 M

SURFACE TRANSPORTATION BOARD

The undersigned, Knights of Columbus, as Pledgee, for good and valuable

consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, does hereby

terminate, release and discharge its security interest held by it which encumbers that
certain railroad equipment identified on Schedule A attached hereto.

Such security interest was granted pursuant to that certain Pledge Agreement, dated
as of December 1, 1983, by and between National Cooperative Services Corporation, as
Pledgor, and Knights of Columbus, as Pledgee, which was filed with the Interstate
Commerce Commission on December 30, 1983 at 11:10 a.m. under Recordation Number
14090-D.

INWITNESS WHEREOF, Pledgee has caused this instrument to be executed by its
officer thereunto duly authorized this 12 day of July, 2005.

Knights of Columbus,

PIGW

By: %ﬂ/
4{%(6 e

Title: Supreme Secretary

Name:Charles H. Foos

STATE OF CONNECTICUT )
) SS:
COUNTY OF NEW HAVEN )

On this 12 day of July, 2005, before me, Notary Public | and for said County and
State, personally appeared Charles H. Foos, who, being by me duly sworn, says that
he/she is the Supreme Secretary of Knights of Columbus that said instrument was signed
July 12, 2005, on behalf of said corporation by authority of its Board of Directors, and
he/she acknowledged that the execution of foregoing instrument was the free act and deed

of the corporation.

NOTARY PUBLIC

MAUREEN F. VETS

i - NOTARY PUBLIC
My commission expires: MY COMMISSION EXPIRES AUG. 31, 2008

CFC RELEAS
KS053-W- (VAUGHAF)
89365-1




SCHEDULE A

- 115 4,000 cubic foot flat bottoﬁ gondola cars, 100-ton nominal
capacity bearing numbers: :

WFAX
WFAX
WFAX
WFAX
WFAX
WFAX
WFAX
WFAX
WFAX

WFAX
WFAX
WFAX
WFAX
WFAX
WFAX
WFAX

"WFAX
WFAX
WFAX

83510 to WFAX 83513
WFAX 83517

83515,
83519 to
83532 to
83537 to
83549 to
83555 to
83559 to
83562 to
83570,
83578 to
83590 to
86625 to
83643 to
83594 to
83602 to
83611 to
83621 to
86640 to

WFAX
WFAX
WFAX
WFAX
WFAX
WFAX
WFAX

WFAX 83574,

WFAX
WFAX
WFAX
WFAX
WFAX
WFAX
WFAX
WFAX
WFAX

(inciusive)

‘(inclusive)
(inclusive)
(inclusive)
{inclusive)
(inclusive)
(inclusive)
(ihclusive)

WFAX 83576
83587 (inclusive)
8359 (inclusive)
86639 (inclusive)
83653 (inclusive)
83598, 83600
83608 (inclusive)
83614, 83618
83624 (inclusive)
86642 (inclusive)

83530
83534
83547
83553
83557
83560
83567
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